

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2054
Page 5 Section 3 Lines 17
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the word "less" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "more";

Page 5, Section 3, Lines 18-20: By deleting all language beginning with the first "or" on Line 18 through the word "imprisonment" on Line 20 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language:

"and by fines as follows:

- a. not more than One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) upon the first conviction,
- b. not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) upon the second conviction, and
- c. not more than Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) upon the third or subsequent convictions";

Page 6, Section 3, Line 1: By deleting the word "less" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "more";

Page 6, Section 3, Line 1: By deleting the word and number "nine (9)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word and number "ten (10)";

Page 6, Section 3, Lines 1-3: By deleting all language beginning with the word "or" on Line 1 through the word "imprisonment" on Line 3, and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language:

"and by fines as follows:

(CONTINUED BELOW)

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Eric Roberts

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

- a. not more than Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) upon the first conviction,
- b. not more than Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) upon the second conviction, and
- c. not more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) upon the third or subsequent convictions";

Page 6, Section 3, Line 13: By deleting the phrase "second or subsequent" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "third"; and

Page 6, Section 3, Line 16: By deleting the phrase "fifth or subsequent" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "sixth".